TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K.
Contact:
EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha
Public and Government Relations

Tel: 03-6713-4400

## TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. Kawasaki Refinery and Research Center Participate in Integrated Studies Program

TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. (head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; president: Jun Mutoh) Kawasaki Refinery (Kawasaki, Kanagawa; manager: Tomohide Miyata) held an integrated studies class for two class periods for 23 first-year to third-year students of Miyauchi Junior High School in Kawasaki on June 25.

The theme of the class was "thinking about energy and the environment". During the class, Junichi Nishimura, manager of the Research Center located on the Kawasaki Refinery grounds, gave the students basic knowledge about oil and explained the characteristics of different types of energy. There was also a demonstration of a kerosene quality test using lab equipment.

While the students expressed amazement at the vast array of crude oil and petroleum products available, of which 50 samples were displayed in the classroom, they also gained a greater understanding of the importance of energy security and the effective use of energy in maintaining the quality of everyday life.

The TonenGeneral Group believes that as a good corporate citizen, contributing to society while continuously working to maintain safety and health, protect the environment and respond to climate change issues is an important corporate responsibility. Support for integrated studies programs at local junior high schools is one of the Group's many social contribution activities.





## **About the TonenGeneral Group**

The TonenGeneral Group comprises TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. and its related companies and subsidiaries including EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha and Tonen Chemical Corporation. Elements of the Group began operations in Japan in 1893. With an emphasis on safety and the environment, the Group's operations are involved in all aspects of the supply chain, from crude export, refining and production to distribution and sales. We will continue to provide a stable supply of energy as we strive to be an energy company that moves Japan into the future. TonenGeneral Sekiyu is listed on the first section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange. For more information, see our website at <a href="https://www.tonengeneral.co.jp">www.tonengeneral.co.jp</a>